Grinding redefined
Technical Guidance Manual
HYBRID Wheels
Hybrid Wheels
The New Generation Grinding Wheels
The trend in Carbide Drill / Endmill manufacturers is clearly towards high productivity and consistent
quality. This has put great demands on the Diamond wheel manufacturers to come up with wheels which
can grind faster, put less strain on the machine and Job that is being ground.

Wheel Pack
GASHING
Ordering Example.:
B15A.ISP. 004 - 20H7 Bore
0
V=45
lExposing, application can be done either in dry or
wet condition. Dry mode is more effective.
lDuring exposing make sure grinding wheel is
rotating in same direction as grinding operation.
Dressing Stick recommendations for Sharpening / Exposing
It is important to sharpen the wheel after truing. This will expose the Diamond grains and hence increase the efficiency of
the grinding wheel. Sharpening is also recommended when the power drawn by the CNC Grinder starts increasing. This
is the first indication that the wheels need to be exposed.
Grade of Stick: 150 X25 X25 AA120 V2 ( Standard)
Truing of the grinding wheel is a very important operation. It helps in maintaining perfect geometry of the
grinding wheel, with respect to the spindle. This ensures good grinding result on the carbide work piece.
However truing should be carried out on a separate profile grinding machine – preferably WDM 8, using
a Aluminium Oxide Wheel.
Truing
H Y B R I D  W h e e l s
Gr ind ing Rede f i ned
The 11V9 Wheel while grinding the OD, leaves
grinding signs perpendicular to the work direction
commonly called pitch. Closer the pitch finer the
finish. The formula governing Surface Finish on OD
of rotary tools is.
Cf=
rpm
Feed rate (mm/min)
Finishing cf=10 Finishing cf=20 Finishing cf=30
ENDMILL
Dimension 12 mmØ
25 mm Flute length
Depth of cut 2.4 mm/ flute to be
done in 1 pass
Number of flutes 4
Material Carbide
 Machine WALTER
HELITRONICS (26kW)
Coolant oil
Fluting operation
Wheel used 1A1-125-10-6-D64
HYBRID- B10A.ISP.008
Feed rate 180mm/min
Wheel speed 19 SFPM
Time taken for fluting
all 4 flutes 1 minute 5 seconds
End Gashing
0Wheel used 1V1-125-10/45 - 6-
D64-HYBRID –
B15A.ISP..004
Feed rate 80mm/min
Wheel speed 19 SFPM
Time taken for Gashing 36 seconds
END geometry & OD relieving
Wheel used 11V9-100-3-10-D64
EDGER - A40A.ISP.002
End cut primary feed rate 100mm/min
End cut Secondary feed rate 260mm/min
OD primary feed rate 260mm/min
OD secondary feed rate 250 mm/min
End cut Wheel surface speed 22 SFPM
OD Surface speed of wheel 22 SFPM
Time taken for end cutting 2minutes 50 seconds
and OD cutting